Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois		112/23/2008	BODY POLITIC AND
University			CORPORATE: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3429624	HIBERNATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048 Phone: 760-476-7161

Email: LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mollly Quong
Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Quong
Signature:	/molly quong/
Date:	01/26/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=AA 12-23-08 2666 Hibernate TM assignment to LIFE#page1.tif source=AA 12-23-08 2666 Hibernate TM assignment to LIFE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0400 .00 3429624

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND UNITED STATES FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY, a body politic and corporate of the State of Illinois, on behalf of the SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE ("Assignor") located at Springfield, Illinois ("SIU-SM"), has used the mark HIBERNATE in commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Section 1 (a) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial No. 77/138,064, which has not yet issued, and

WHEREAS, Life Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring said trademerk and the pending application therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to that provided in the Amended and Restated Exclusive Patent License Agreement between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries of the world in and to said trademark and said application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

RECORDED: 01/26/2012

Signed at Sylvery field, this _ 13 day of Sec_ 200 &

For Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University

I. Kevin Dorsey, Dean and Provost,

For Samuel Goldman, Interim Chancellor, Southern Illinois University Carbondale Tide

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0401